

## **Press Release**

AIG General Insurance Co., Ltd. Kamiyacho MT Building, 3-20, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8602 Japan

## Industry's first coverage (Hyper Medical Plus) supporting outpatient cancer treatment costs to be added to Occupational Accident Comprehensive Insurance (Hyper Nini Rosai)

**TOKYO, June 20, 2019** – On June 24, AIG General Insurance Company, Ltd. (AIG General) will offer expanded coverage (Hyper Medical Plus) for its Occupational Accident Comprehensive Insurance (Hyper Nini Rosai) supporting outpatient cancer treatment costs.

Hyper Nini Rosai is an insurance program for small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) which can be used as an add-on to the Japan government's workers' accident compensation insurance. It has been well-received by SMEs, who can use it as part of their employee benefits, thereby helping them to attract and retain human resources.

To date, Hyper Nini Rosai has been offered with the coverage regarding the cost of illness-related inpatient treatment. However, through medical advancements, cancer care is now evolving from inpatient to outpatient treatment. In response, AIG General has developed the industry's first coverage for the actual costs of outpatient cancer treatment, supporting a balance between cancer treatment and work, and helping employees to continue to work while undergoing cancer treatment.

The new coverage will also feature an increase from JPY 1 million to JPY 3 million in the maximum compensation for high-cost medical care. Although new high-cost treatments such as Kymriah are starting to be covered by public medical insurance, coverage is still not sufficient and this compensation increase can be used to partially support this type of treatment.

Under its ACTIVE CARE business strategy concept, which provides proactive support not only during emergencies but also with risk identification and prevention, AIG General is committed to providing services and products to support SME risk management.

## <About AIG>

American International Group, Inc. (AIG) is a leading global insurance organization. Building on 100 years of experience, today AIG member companies provide a wide range of property casualty insurance, life insurance, retirement products, and other financial services to customers in more than 80 countries and jurisdictions. These diverse offerings include products and services that help businesses and individuals protect their assets, manage risks and provide for retirement security. AIG common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange.

In Japan, AIG companies such as AIG General Insurance Company, Ltd., American Home Assurance Company Ltd., JI Accident & Fire Insurance Co., Ltd., AIG Partners Co., Ltd. and Techmark Japan KK are providing their services.